Who applied?

Orkney Sheep Foundation
Westray Heritage Trust
Sanday Development Trust
Sanday Development Trust
Sanday Community Craft Hub
Sanday Gardening Club
Sanday Community Council
Shapinsay Kirk

North Ronaldsay Trust
North Ronaldsay Trust
Sanday Community Council
Sanday Development Trust

Swandro Orkney Coastal Archaeology Trust

Westray Heritage Trust
Shapinsay Heritage Arts & Crafts
Egilsay Community Association
Westray Heritage Trust
Westray Heritage Trust

Sanday Community Association
Shapinsay Community Council
Stronsay Heritage Society
Stronsay Development Trust
Eday Partnership

Stronsay Development Trust
Rousay, Egilsay & Wyre SCIO
Eday Partnership

North Ronaldsay Trust

Eday Heritage Centre Association (SCIO)
Westray Heritage Trust
Stronsay Heritage Society
Stronsay Heritage Society
Sanday Community Association
North Ronaldsay Heritage Trust
Stronsay Heritage Society

North Ronaldsay Trust

Sanday Community Association

What for?

To support the delivery of the North Ronaldsay Sheep Festival in 2019

To create a Westray Wildlife Records publication

To upgrade lighting at Sanday Heritage Centre

To transcribe oral history recordings

To create a heritage craft workshops

To create a native wildflower nursery

To restore the traditional horse drawn hearse

To create a series of walking routes in Shapinsay with accompanying leaflets and publication
To purchase IT equipment to support the island archive

To purhase office equipment to support the island archive

To restore folklorist Walter Traill Dennison's burial lair in Sanday

To restore the traditional cast iron railings at Harbour House in Kettletoft, Sanday

To carry out geophysical survey work in Sanday

To create a digital Rapness Story Map

To print a 'Shapinsay A-Z' publication

To support a heritage day in Egilsay in Septemeber 2022

To re-print 'Westray Flagstones' - a guide to the geology of the island

To support phase 2 of the Rapness Story Map

To support resarch and talks across the isles about 75 years of the North Isles Sports

To repair and restore the railings at the War Memorial

To purchase cleaning and preservation materials for items in the collection

To purchase IT equipment to enable the heritage centre collection to be recorded and catalogued
To support workshops and the production of an 'Eday' film

To support a publication 'a summer with the puffins'

To purchase a pocket watch with heritage value that is now on display at the heritage centre
To support a coastal tour of Eday in summer 2024

To support the filming of aerial footage of the North Ronaldsay Sheep Dyke & Coastline

To support workshops, sessions & activities to encourage more people to get invovled at Eday Heritage Centre
To support the printing costs of a new interpretation panel at Westray Heritage Centre

To purchase display and storge equipment for the heritage centre

To copy an old harbour masters journal so that visitors can look through the records

To support phase 2 of research into the history of the North Isles sports

To support the installation of a water supply at the North Ronaldsay Memorial Hut

To purchase display equipment and to copy and print a 2nd harbourmasters journal

To purchase 2 printers for community use - supporting the archive and printing the island newsletter
To print a book celebrating 75 years of the North Isles Sports

*An exceptional approval above the normal £2,000 limit

How much from NILPS?

£2,000
£1,720
£2,000
£782
£2,000
£1,071
£585
£1,861
£1,908
£1,233
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£1,827
£2,000
£1,200
£2,000
£1,950
£1,701
£2,000
£296
£1,267
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£1,140
£1,822
£466
£450
£1,925
£1,730
£2,000
£1,812
£1,950
£2,000
£3,500 *

£60,196



