Who applied?	What for?	How much from NILPS?
Orkney Sheep Foundation	To support the delivery of the North Ronaldsay Sheep Festival in 2019	£2,000
Westray Heritage Trust	To create a Westray Wildlife Records publication	£1,720
Sanday Development Trust	To upgrade lighting at Sanday Heritage Centre	£2,000
Sanday Development Trust	To transcribe oral history recordings	£782
Sanday Community Craft Hub	To create a heritage craft workshops	£2,000
Sanday Gardening Club	To create a native wildflower nursery	£1,071
Sanday Community Council	To restore the traditional horse drawn hearse	£585
Shapinsay Kirk	To create a series of walking routes in Shapinsay with accompanying leaflets and publication	£1,861
North Ronaldsay Trust	To purchase IT equipment to support the island archive	£1,908
North Ronaldsay Trust	To purhase office equipment to support the island archive	£1,233
Sanday Community Council	To restore folklorist Walter Traill Dennison's burial lair in Sanday	£2,000
Sanday Development Trust	To restore the traditional cast iron railings at Harbour House in Kettletoft, Sanday	£2,000
Swandro Orkney Coastal Archaeology Trust	To carry out geophysical survey work in Sanday	£2,000
Westray Heritage Trust	To create a digital Rapness Story Map	£1,827
Shapinsay Heritage Arts & Crafts	To print a 'Shapinsay A-Z' publication	£2,000
Egilsay Community Association	To support a heritage day in Egilsay in Septemeber 2022	£1,200
Westray Heritage Trust	To re-print 'Westray Flagstones' - a guide to the geology of the island	£2,000
Westray Heritage Trust	To support phase 2 of the Rapness Story Map	£1,950
Sanday Community Association	To support resarch and talks across the isles about 75 years of the North Isles Sports	£1,701
Shapinsay Community Council	To repair and restore the railings at the War Memorial	£2,000
Stronsay Heritage Society	To purchase cleaning and preservation materials for items in the collection	£296
Stronsay Development Trust	To purchase IT equipment to enable the heritage centre collection to be recorded and catalogued	£1,267
Eday Partnership	To support workshops and the production of an 'Eday' film	£2,000
Stronsay Development Trust	To support a publication 'a summer with the puffins'	£2,000
Rousay, Egilsay & Wyre SCIO	To purchase a pocket watch with heritage value that is now on display at the heritage centre	£2,000
Eday Partnership	To support a coastal tour of Eday in summer 2024	£1,140
North Ronaldsay Trust	To support the filming of aerial footage of the North Ronaldsay Sheep Dyke & Coastline	£1,822
Eday Heritage Centre Association (SCIO)	To support workshops, sessions & activities to encourage more people to get invovled at Eday Heritage Centre	£466
Westray Heritage Trust	To support the printing costs of a new interpretation panel at Westray Heritage Centre	£450
Stronsay Heritage Society	To purchase display and storge equipment for the heritage centre	£1,925
Stronsay Heritage Society	To copy an old harbour masters journal so that visitors can look through the records	£1,730
Sanday Community Association	To support phase 2 of research into the history of the North Isles sports	£2,000
North Ronaldsay Heritage Trust	To support the installation of a water supply at the North Ronaldsay Memorial Hut	£1,812
Stronsay Heritage Society	To purchase display equipment and to copy and print a 2nd harbourmasters journal	£1,950
North Ronaldsay Trust	To purchase 2 printers for community use - supporting the archive and printing the island newsletter	£2,000
Sanday Community Association	To print a book celebrating 75 years of the North Isles Sports	£3,500
		£60,196

^{*}An exceptional approval above the normal £2,000 limit